



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04240405	April 05, 2024 10:30 AM	Call Order: 002	Contract: E4X41-R0
District: District 4		Counties: BROWARD	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS			Project(s): 43622167201 (*)
Contract Desc: BROWARD COUNTY ASPHALT REPAIR - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE			

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DAVID'S ASPHALT INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$135,209.00	100.00%
2	FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$370,597.93	274.09%
3	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$756,860.00	559.77%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:	BEGIN DATE:	04/30/24	BEGIN TIME:	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	05/01/24	END TIME:	10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$ 150,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240405 April 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4X41-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43622167201 (*)

Contract Descr: BROWARD COUNTY ASPHALT REPAIR - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of providing all material, labor, equipment and incidentals necessary to perform spot asphalt repairs by milling and resurfacing and placing pavement markings on the State Highway System in Broward County.

•ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised estimate amount of \$150,000.00 and not the contractor s bid total.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DAVID'S ASPHALT INC.		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0005 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		100.000 SY	30.00000	3,000.00	17.82000	1,782.00	70.00000	7,000.00
0010 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		500.000 SY	8.30000	4,150.00	20.31000	10,155.00	75.00000	37,500.00
0015 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		3,000.000 SY	3.00000	9,000.00	19.92000	59,760.00	68.00000	204,000.00
0020 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		140.000 SY	49.00000	6,860.00	21.57000	3,019.80	100.00000	14,000.00
0025 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		31.000 TN	210.00000	6,510.00	385.41000	11,947.71	1,500.00000	46,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240405 April 05, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4X41-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DAVID'S ASPHALT INC.		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0030 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		40.000 TN	249.00000	9,960.00	444.61000	17,784.40	1,500.00000	60,000.00
0035 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		280.000 TN	131.00000	36,680.00	444.63000	124,496.40	1,000.00000	280,000.00
0040 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		132.000 EA	38.00000	5,016.00	7.84000	1,034.88	20.00000	2,640.00
0045 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,000.000 LF	3.99000	3,990.00	3.14000	3,140.00	4.00000	4,000.00
0050 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,000.000 LF	4.90000	4,900.00	4.71000	4,710.00	8.00000	8,000.00
0055 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.000 GM	5,885.00000	5,885.00	1,097.92000	1,097.92	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0060 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		1.000 GM	5,102.00000	5,102.00	1,333.20000	1,333.20	2,000.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		04240405 April 05, 2024		Call Order: 002		Contract: E4X41-R0		
Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DAVID'S ASPHALT INC.		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0065 0710 11160		20.000	270.00000	5,400.00	78.42000	1,568.40	300.00000	6,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0070 0710 11170		21.000	310.00000	6,510.00	78.42000	1,646.82	100.00000	2,100.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0075 E101 1 1		10.000	799.00000	7,990.00	11,054.22000	110,542.20	6,000.00000	60,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LO						
0080 E710 11121		5,280.000	1.19000	6,283.20	1.57000	8,289.60	2.00000	10,560.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		LF						
0085 E710 11221		5,280.000	1.51000	7,972.80	1.57000	8,289.60	2.00000	10,560.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		LF						
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$135,209.00		\$370,597.93		\$756,860.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$135,209.00		\$370,597.93		756,860.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240405 April 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4X41-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.